provided for illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, as a result of the nature of the Unaudited Pro

Forma Financial Information of the Remaining Eminence Group, it may not give a true picture of the

actual financial position and results of operation of the Remaining Eminence Group that would have

been attained had the Disposal actually occurred on the dates indicated herein. Furthermore, the

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Remaining Eminence Group does not purport to

predict the Remaining Eminence Group’s future financial position and results of operation.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the financial

information of the Eminence Group as set out in appendix III and other financial information included

elsewhere in this joint circular.

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING EMINENCE GROUP

– V-1 –

A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME OF THE REMAINING EMINENCE GROUP

Eminence
Group for

the year
ended

31 March
2022 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

total for the
Remaining
Eminence

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Revenue
Rental income 38,738 (953) – – 37,785
Management fee income 18,007 – – – 18,007
Interest income from loan financing 7,730 – – – 7,730

64,475 (953) – – 63,522
Cost of services rendered (2,910) – – – (2,910)

61,565 (953) – – 60,612

Other income 9,464 – – – 9,464
Other gains and losses 38 – – – 38
Other expenses (231) – – – (231)
Administrative expenses (50,660) 234 – – (50,426)
Gain (loss) on changes in fair value of

investment properties 63,054 (11,226) – – 51,828
Gain on disposal of an investment

property – – – 24,711 24,711
Loss on revaluation of intangible assets (723) – – – (723)
Release on disposal of debt instruments

at fair value through other
comprehensive income (4,726) – – – (4,726)

Write-back on properties held for
development for sale, net 79,919 – – – 79,919

Gain on settlement of loans receivable by
properties 35,846 – – – 35,846

Impairment loss on financial assets, net:
– Loans receivable (21,461) – – – (21,461)
– Debt instruments at fair value

through other comprehensive
income (9,453) – – – (9,453)

– Debt instrument at amortised cost (914) – – – (914)
Net loss on changes in fair value of

financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss (17,736) – – – (17,736)

Finance costs (20,485) – 197 – (20,288)

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING EMINENCE GROUP

– V-2 –

Eminence
Group for

the year
ended

31 March
2022 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

total for the
Remaining
Eminence

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Profit before taxation 123,497 (11,945) 197 24,711 136,460
Taxation charge (7,050) – – – (7,050)

Profit for the year attributable to owners
of Eminence 116,447 (11,945) 197 24,711 129,410

Other comprehensive income (expense)
Items that may be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss:
Exchange differences arising on

translation of financial statements of
foreign operations 13,798 – – – 13,798

Change in fair value of debt instruments
at fair value through other
comprehensive income (10,530) – – – (10,530)

Release on disposal of debt instruments
at fair value through other
comprehensive income 4,726 – – – 4,726

Impairment loss on debt instruments at
fair value through other comprehensive
income included in profit or loss 9,453 – – – 9,453

Other comprehensive income for the year 17,447 – – – 17,447

[…]

Price of approximately HK$74,853,000 (equivalent to S$13,008,888) less the property
agency fee of approximately HK$749,000 (equivalent to approximately S$130,000) and the
estimated transaction costs of approximately HK$196,000 which directly attributable to the
Disposal.

The details of the calculation of gain on disposal of the Property are set out as follows:

HK$’000

Consideration
– Cash 74,853

Less:
– The Property (49,197)
– Property agency fee (749)
– Estimated transaction costs (196)

Gain on disposal of the Property 24,711

5. All the adjustments have no continuing effect.

6. No adjustments have been made to reflect any trading results or other transactions of the
Eminence Group entered into subsequent to 31 March 2022.

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING EMINENCE GROUP

– V-4 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED NET ASSETS STATEMENT OF THE
REMAINING EMINENCE GROUP

Eminence
Group as at

30
September

2022 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

total for the
Remaining
Eminence

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 5,147 – – – 5,147
Right-of-use assets 2,499 – – – 2,499
Investment properties 1,384,497 (61,062) – – 1,323,435
Intangible assets 2,030 – – – 2,030
Loans receivable 18,373 – – – 18,373
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 41,286 – – – 41,286
Debt instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income 370 – – – 370
Debt instrument at amortised cost 22,576 – – – 22,576
Other receivables 6,000 – – – 6,000
Deferred tax assets 6,820 – – – 6,820

1,489,598 (61,062) – – 1,428,536

Current assets
Properties held for development for sale 3,104,784 – – – 3,104,784
Trade and other receivables 120,088 – – – 120,088
Loans receivable 50,977 – – – 50,977
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 38,453 – – – 38,453
Debt instruments at fair value through

other comprehensive income 891 – – – 891
Bank balances and cash 231,109 70,019 (150) (11,199) 289,779

3,546,302 70,019 (150) (11,199) 3,604,972

APPENDIX V UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING EMINENCE GROUP

– V-5 –

Eminence
Group as at

30
September

2022 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

total for the
Remaining
Eminence

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 73,451 – (150) (2) 73,299
Tax payable 9,760 – – – 9,760
Secured bank borrowings 618,347 – – (11,197) 607,150
Lease liabilities 2,390 – – – 2,390

703,948 – (150) (11,199) 692,599

Net current assets 2,842,354 70,019 – – 2,912,373

Total assets less current liabilities 4,331,952 8,957 – – 4,340,909

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 21,351 – – – 21,351
Secured bank borrowings 1,143,357 – – – 1,143,357
Lease liabilities 162 – – – 162

1,164,870 – – – 1,164,870

Net assets 3,167,082 8,957 – – 3,176,039

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated net assets statement:

1. The figures are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial

position of the Eminence Group as at 30 September 2022 as set out in the interim report of

the Eminence Group for the six months ended 30 September 2022.

2. For pro forma purpose, it is assumed that, upon the Disposal has been completed on 30

September 2022, the adjustment represents gain on disposal of the Property of approximately

HK$8,957,000 arising from the Property with a carrying amount of approximately

HK$61,062,000 (equivalent to approximately S$11,200,000 which is the fair value of the